Town Meeting of Electors Notice

Town of Stockbridge, Calumet County

Notice is hereby given that a special town meeting of the Town of Stockbridge, Calumet County, Wisconsin, will be held in the town at Community Hall/Fire Station at 175 S. Military Road Stockbridge, WI on the 13th day of November, 2024 immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2025 town budget which begins at 7:00 p.m. for the following purposes:

- 1. To approve the 2024 total town tax levy to be collected in 2025 pursuant to s. 60.10(1)(a) of Wis. Statutes.
- 2. To approve granting of an easement on property at the fire station jointly owned by the Town and the Village of Stockbridge to Wisconsin Public Service for updating the electrical service to the building.

Dated this 28th of October, 2024.

Steven Phipps

Town Clerk of the Town of Stockbridge

Posted by 7 p.m. the 28th day of October, 2024 in the following locations:

- 1. Bulletin board at Town of Stockbridge Shed, Calumet County Park and community hall.
- 2. Town of Stockbridge Website <u>http://www.townofstockbridge.gov.</u>